BID AWARD SUMMARY

LETTING DATE: JUNE 28, 2022

PROJECT: 5th Street Panel Repair Parkview to Minnesota

Project No. 22-2709 / CIP No. 50445.22B

RECOMMENDATION: Award Total Bid in the amount of \$699,183.75 to Tru-Form Construction, Inc. at the July 5, 2022 Council Meeting.

BIDDERS' SUMMARY

CONTRACTORS **TOTAL BID** Tru-Form Construction, Inc. \$699,183.75 J.V. Bailey Co. Inc. \$716,789.50

City staff recommends awarding this project to Tru-Form Construction, Inc. for the total bid amount of \$699,183.75 based on unit pricing with the following appropriation:

FUNDING SOURCE ADVERTISING **AUTHORITY ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE**

TOTAL	STCM	CIP Streets
\$640,000.00	\$306,000.00	\$334,000.00
\$635,000.00		

APPROPRIATION DATA:

FUNDING SOURCE	TOTAL	STCM	CIP Streets
COST CENTER		301	8910
LINE ITEM		4370	4370
FUNDING CENTER		101	505
BID AMOUNT	\$699,183.75	\$303,521.75	\$395,662.00

PROJECT MANAGER:

Sara Odden, PE City of Rapid City

DATE: 6/29/2022

PROJECT NAME: 5TH STREET PANEL REPAIR PARKVIEW TO MINNESOTA

PROJECT NUMBER: 22-2709 / CIP NO. 50445.22B

LET DATE: JUNE 28, 2022

LOW BID AMOUNT: \$699,183.75

					ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		TRU-FORM CONSTRUCTION, INC.		J.V. BAILEY CO. INC.	
ITEM NO.	STD. BID ITEM NO.	DESCRIPTION OF ITEM	UNIT	QTY (EST)	UNIT COST	TOTAL COST	UNIT COST	TOTAL COST	UNIT COST	TOTAL COST
1		Mobilization	LS	1.0	\$50,000.00	\$50,000.00	\$62,000.00	\$62,000.00	\$66,000.00	\$66, ⁰ 00.00
2		Traffic Control	LS	1.0	\$15,000.00	\$15,000.00	\$14,645.00	\$14,645.00	\$18,500.00	\$18,500.00
3		Traffic Control Plan	LS	1.0	\$900.00	\$900.00	\$1,275.00	\$1,275.00	\$1,100.00	\$1,100.00
4		Incidental	LS	1.0	\$7,386.00	\$7,386.00	\$8,000.00	\$8,000.00	\$6,500.00	\$6,500.00
5		Flagging	HR	60.0	\$30.00	\$1,800.00	\$32.00	\$1,920.00	\$25.00	\$1,500.00
6		Remove 8" PCC Pavement	SYD	2050.0	\$65.00	\$133,250.00	\$70.00	\$143,500.00	\$60.00	\$123,000.00
7		Remove Curb & Gutter	LF	320.0	\$25.00	\$8,000.00	\$40.00	\$12,800.00	\$45.00	\$14,400.00
8		Unclassified Excavation - Digouts	CY	15.0	\$65.00	\$975.00	\$70.00	\$1,050.00	\$35.00	\$525.00
9		Type 3 Foundation Material	TON	15.0	\$65.00	\$975.00	\$70.00	\$1,050.00	\$150.00	\$2,250.00
10		8" PCC Pavement	SYD	2050.0	\$115.00	\$235,750.00	\$120.00	\$246,000.00	\$120.00	\$246,000.00
11		Curb & Gutter	LF	320.0	\$50.00	\$16,000.00	\$50.00	\$16,000.00	\$90.00	\$28,800.00
12		Dowel Bar	EA	412.0	\$19.00	\$7,828.00	\$23.00	\$9,476.00	\$22.00	\$9,064.00
13		Install #10 Deformed Bar in Concrete	EA	89.0	\$20.00	\$1,780.00	\$25.00	\$2,225.00	\$39.00	\$3,471.00
14		Install1-1/4" Smooth Bar in Concrete	EA	655.0	\$20.00	\$13,100.00	\$25.00	\$16,375.00	\$39.00	\$25,545.00
15		Install #5 Bar in Concrete	EA	623.0	\$15.00	\$9,345.00	\$16.00	\$9,968.00	\$25.00	\$15,575.00
16		Spall Repair	SF	85.0	\$120.00	\$10,200.00	\$135.00	\$11,475.00	\$165.00	\$14,0,25.00
17		Route & Seal	LF	620.0	\$10.00	\$6,200.00	\$10.00	\$6,200.00	\$10.00	\$6,200.00

18	Joint Resealing	LF	41040.0	\$2.00	\$82,080.00	\$2.30	\$94,392.00	\$2.25	\$92,340.00
19	Concrete Test Set	EA	15.0	\$250.00	\$3,750.00	\$265.00	\$3,975.00	\$230.00	\$3,450.00
20	Gravel Cushion	TON	400.0	\$40.00	\$16,000.00	\$42.00	\$16,800.00	\$40.00	\$16,000.00
21	Adjust Inlet	EA	1.0	\$500.00	\$500.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$950.00	\$950.00
22	Remove & Replace Inlet Throat	EA	2.0	\$2,000.00	\$4,000.00	\$3,000.00	\$6,000.00	\$4,000.00	\$8,000.00
23	Pavement Marking Paint, 4" White	LF	4190.0	\$0.20	\$838.00	\$0.25	\$1,047.50	\$0.30	\$1,257.00
24	Pavement Marking Paint, 4" Yellow	LF	3290.0	\$0.20	\$658.00	\$0.25	\$822.50	\$0.30	\$987.00
25	Pavement Marking Paint, 12" White	LF	165.0	\$1.00	\$165.00	\$2.55	\$420.75	\$1.10	\$181.50
26	Pavement Marking Paint, 24" White	LF	57.0	\$2.00	\$114.00	\$3.82	\$217.74	\$2.20	\$125.40
27	Pavement Marking Paint, 24" Yellow	LF	13.0	\$2.00	\$26.00	\$3.82	\$49.66	\$2.20	\$28.60
28	Pavement Marking Paint, Left Arrow	EA	24.0	\$65.00	\$1,560.00	\$82.80	\$1,987.20	\$55.00	\$1,320.00
29	Pavement Marking Paint, Right Arrow	EA	4.0	\$65.00	\$260.00	\$82.80	\$331.20	\$55.00	\$220.00
30	Pavement Marking Paint, Only	EA	4.0	\$65.00	\$260.00	\$82.80	\$331.20	\$55.00	\$220.00
31	Inlet Protection	EA	48.0	\$125.00	\$6,000.00	\$150.00	\$7,200.00	\$185.00	\$8,880.00
32	Gravel Filter Sock	LF	50.0	\$6.00	\$300.00	\$13.00	\$650.00	\$7.50	\$375.00
	TOTAL				\$635,000.00		\$699,183.75		\$716,789.50

CITY OF RAPID CITY

I certify that, to the best of my knowledge, this is a true tabulation of bids received for this project.

Sara Odden, PE

6/29/202z Date

Project Manager